
  UPCOMING ENGINEERING/DESIGN PROJECT LISTING 2/2026 -12/2026    

Division CIP # Project Name Project Description 
Advertise For 

RFP Date 
(Approximate) 

Electricity (P) 670858-100000 Sawmill Road Streetlighting TO PROVIDE STREET LIGHTING IN RESPONSE TO THE 2014 
STREET LIGHITNG PRIORITIZATION PLAN. 

2/2026 

Electricity (P) 670878-100030 SMART Street Lighting - LED Streetlight 
Conversion, Controls and Networking 
Design-Build Project 

The Department of Public Utilities (DPU), Division of Power (DOP) 
is soliciting responses from qualified Design-Build Teams 
(Proposer) to complete a citywide project for planning, designing, 
procuring, constructing and fully deploying the conversion of 
streetlighting from High Pressure Sodium (HPS) luminaires to 
Light Emitting Diode (LED) luminaires that is controllable through 
remote monitoring on a secure network which may include other 
network capabilities (Project). 

2/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650348-100006 WWTFS Instrumentation and Control (I&C) 
Integration and Programming Team Part 4 

WWTFS Instrumentation and Control (I&C) Integration and 
Programming Team Part 3: This project provides implementation 
of new code created by CIPs, specialized break fix support for 
items that are more complex than our staff capabilities, and 
support for our facilities SCADA systems. 

2/2026 

Water (P) 691606-100006 RTU Replacement This project will replace outdated RTU's and outdated PLCs at the 
DRWP, the HCWP, the PAWP and related facilities.  This will 
improve the maintainability and reliability of the water supply 
system. 

2/2026 

Sanitary  
Sewers 

(P) 650724-100003 Lower Olentangy Tunnel Phase 2 Lower Olentangy Tunnel Phase 2 will design and construct an 
extension to the previous phase of this relief sewer further north 
along the Olentangy River corridor with an expected termination 
point near Antrim Park. There will be additional pick-up points 
along with the alignment, with the most impactful being in 
Whetstone Park.  The hydraulic model has identified the need for 
relief of the area Trunk Sewers.  

2/2026 

Sanitary  
Sewers 

(P) 650235-101000 General Architectural and Mechanical 
Services - Contract 1 

General Architectural and Mechanical Services - Contract 1 2/2026 

Water (P) 691606-100007 Sludge Line Improvements This project will evaluate the HCWP and DRWP sludge lines and 
construct improvements to improve monitoring of the line condition 
and facilitate cleaning activities.  

2/2026 

Electricity (P) 670799-100004 Circuit 7221 Voltage Conversion, Phase 4 Convert portions of existing 7200-V circuits to 14.4-kV. 3/2026 

Electricity (P) 670830-100003 Circuit 14054 Reliability Improvements This project will improve the reliability of the Jackson Pike 14054 
distribution circuit by replacing aging assets and improving 
operational flexibility. 

3/2026 

Water (P) 691505-100001  Watershed Master Plan Update Watershed Master Plan 3/2026 
Water (P) 690236-100182 Water Line Project #95 Contract 2514 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 95 3/2026 
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Water (P) 690236-100183 Water Line Improvements Project #96 
Contract 2515 

2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 96 3/2026 

Water (P) 690236-100184 Water Line Project #97 Contract 2516 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 97 3/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650360-100004 WWTF Upgrade - General Program #6 This multi-year contract provides engineering support for DOSD.  
A team of engineering firms working nationally provide support on 
a task-order basis to investigate problems and provide expert 
services for planning. 

3/2026 

Water (P) 691700-100001 Professional Construction Management 
(PCM) - 2026 

This project will provide professional construction management 
(PCM) services for Division of Water projects. 

3/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650460-100003 Sewer System Capacity Model Update 2026 Project will provide Professional Engineering Services to refine the 
system-wide sanitary and combined sewer collection system 
model, perform model applications including capacity evaluation 
and sewer system operations, monitoring and data management, 
provide support to Blueprint Columbus / 2015 Integrated Plan and 
Wet Weather Management Plan Update. 

4/2026 

Storm 
Sewer 

(P) 610055-100000 Storm Sewer Large Diameter Condition 
Assessment Phase 1 

This project will consist of systematic inspection and rehabilitation 
of the City's large diameter storm sewer infrastructure. Current 
plans call for a study/assessment stage to be followed by an 
additional engineering stage for detailed design of any necessary 
repairs. Construction will follow thereafter.  

4/2026 

Water (P) 691605-100200 Overall Engineering Services - CT2 This contract will provide general Overall Engineering Services 
(OES) to the Division of Water, whose tasks shall include assisting 
the City in regulatory and grants issues; in negotiations with 
regulatory agencies concerned with permit requirements; support 
and enhancements of the  Division’s Master Plan; program 
planning, engineering coordination, design reviews and other 
general and additional services as directed by the City. 

5/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650025-100002 Overall Engineering Consultant-OEC 2025-
2027 

Integrated Plan - Overall Engineering Consultant (OEC) 5/2026 

Electricity (P) 670700-100000 MIS and TDMIS Updates The Division of Power (DOP) last updated MIS (Material and 
Installation Specifications) and TDMIS (Transmission and 
Distribution Material and Installation Specifications) specifications 
for street lighting and electrical distribution in 2018. This project 
will provide a comprehensive overhaul of the Divisions MIS, 
TDMIS specifications, Street Lighting Design Guide and CMS 
1000 section.   

6/2026 
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Sanitary  
Sewers 

(P) 650037-100000 Inflow Redirection - Alum Creek Storm Tank 
Combined Sewer Area 

Proposed Inflow Redirection of the sanitary sewer within Alum 
Creek Storm Tank Combined Sewer Area. This project removes 
inflow from the sanitary sewer system and redirects it to a 
dedicated stormwater system. This prevents the combined sewer 
system from being overloaded during periods of heavy rainfall. 

6/2026 

Water (P) 691604-100001  Electrical Systems Studies-CT2 The services will consist of the following major activities: reviewing 
existing system information; updating or creating one line 
diagrams and detailed computerized models of the power 
systems; collecting field data to support model verification and/or 
development; performing short circuit studies, device coordination 
studies, and arc flash risk assessments; developing protective 
device setting recommendations; and providing arc flash labels for 
installation on electrical devices. 

6/2026 

Water (P) 690236-100185 Water Line Project #98 Contract 2517 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 98 6/2026 

Water (P) 690236-100186 Water Line Project #99 Contract 2518 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 99 6/2026 

Water (P) 690236-100187 Water Line Project #100 Contract 2519 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 100 6/2026 

Water (P) 690537-100003 Morse District 2 MG Elevated Storage Tank This project will provide an additional 2 million gallons of storage 
capacity in the Morse pressure district. 

7/2026 

Water (P) 690586-100000 Watershed Boathouse Improvements Watershed Boathouse Improvements. Boathouses are showing 
signs of age and need to be better secured from theft/vandalism.  
This project will design and construct improvements to improve 
watershed boathouses at Hoover and O'Shaughnessy reservoirs. 

8/2026 

Water (P) 691800-100002 Water Reuse Improvements Phase 1 To meet the need for increased water demands for future and 
existing commercial/industrial users in the central Ohio area, this 
project will design and construct a non-potable water reuse 
treatment and distribution system. 

8/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650725-100024 Big Walnut Trunk South Rehabilitation Rehabilitate approximately 25,700 linear feet of 90 to 96" sanitary 
trunk main on the Big Walnut Trunk South sewer. 

8/2026 

Water (P) 690537-100004 Parsons District 2 MG Elevated Water 
Storage Tank 

This project will provide an additional 2 million gallons of storage 
capacity in the Parsons pressure district. 

9/2026 

Water (P) 690236-100188 Water Line Project #101 Contract 2520 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 101 9/2026 

Water (P) 690236-100189 Water Line Project #102 Contract 2521 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 102 9/2026 
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Water (P) 690236-100190 Water Line Project #103 Contract 2522 2025 RFSQ Water Main R&R (236) Projects); R&R Project 103 9/2026 

Storm 
Sewer 

(P) 610055-100004 Large Diameter Condition Assessment - 
Phase 4 

This project will consist of systematic inspection and rehabilitation 
of the City's large diameter storm sewer infrastructure. Current 
plans call for a study/assessment period to be followed by 
additional engineering time for detailed design of any necessary 
repairs. Construction will follow thereafter.  

9/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650725-100021 Alum Creek Trunk (South) - Phase 3 This project will rehabilitate approximately 6,493 lineal feet of 96" 
and 102" sanitary trunk sewer pipe via shotcrete methods. 

10/2026 

Sanitary 
Sewers 

(P) 650725-100031 Clinton No. 3 Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation 
(Phase 1)   

Rehabilitation of approximately 7,358 lineal feet of 42-inch 
diameter reinforced concrete sewer pipe. 

11/2026 

Water (P) 691603-100300 Dam Engineering Services (DES) - CT3 Dam Engineering Services (DES). This project will assist the 
Division of Water with managing its dams and dam safety 
program. 

12/2026 
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